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2008-2009 Junior Achievement Board of Directors

Board Chair

Hart Gilchrist, Manager, Staff Operations
Intermountain Gas Company

555 8. Cole Rd.:

Boise, ID 83709

Phone: 208-377-6086

Fax: 208-377-6097

Email: hgilchrist@intgas.com
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2006

Finance Chair/ Incoming Board Chair

John Cotner, Vice President, Residential Lending Manager
Mountain West Bank

2950 Magic View Dr. Ste. 140

Meridian, ID 83642
Phone: 208-884-6829
Fax: 208-855-9110

EMail: jcotner@miwb.com :
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since 2006

EIB/Marketing Chair

David Blas, VP Business Banking Officer
Washington Trust Bank

3251 E. Presidential Dr,

Meridian, ID 83642-6009

Phone: 208-884-2724

Fax: 208-884-0227

Email: dblas@watrust.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since: 2004

Secretary

Tara Tandrow, Agent
Premier Insurance
2600 Rose Hill Ste. 101
Boise, ID 83705
Phone: 208-947-1406
Fax: 208-433-1411

Email: tarat@premierinsur.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since 2007




Past Chair/Advisory Chair

Shannon Stoeger, SVP & Area Manager
Bank of the Cascades

4128 Adams St.

Boise, ID 83714

Phone: 208-386-9902

Fax: 208- 344-3420

Email: sstoeger@botc.com
Term: 2007-2010 Member Since 2004

Education Chair
Toni Blas, Teacher
Amity Elementary
10000 W. Amity Rd.
Boise, ID 83709
Phone: 208-854-4220
Fax: 208-854-4221

Email: toni.blas@boiseschools.org

Term: 2008-2011 Member Since 2008

Bowl-A-Thon Chair
Nic Kawaguchi
Nick N Willy’s
4530 N. Park Crossing Ave.
Meridian, ID 83646
Phone: 208-863-0908

Email: nic@kawaguchi208.com
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since 2005

Dinner Auction Chair

Jim Baldwin, Private Banking Manager
Wells Fargo Bank '
MAC U1858-052 5" Floor

877 W. Main St.

Boise, ID 83702

Phone: 208-363-7546

Fax: 208-384-1626

Email: baldwij@wellsfargo.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since: 2001




Legal Counsel

Joe Borton, Attorney

Foley Freeman Borton, PLLC
Attorneys a Law

77 East Idaho, Suite 100
Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 208-888-9111

Fax: 208-888-5130

Email: jwborton@foleyfreeman.com
Term: 2007-2110 Member Since 2007

Sean Watt, Senior Vice President, Branch Administration Manager
Home Federal Bank

500 12" Ave. S,

Nampa, ID 83651

Phone: 208-468-5174

Cell: 208-484-8374

Fax: 208-468-5001

Email: swatt@homefed.com

Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2003

Robert Aravich, SVP Commercial Banking Center
US Bank

607 Cleveland Blvd.,

Caldweli, ID 83605

Phone: 208-455-3632

Fax: 208-454-1587

Email: robert.aravich@usbank.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since: 2004

Lisa Stunz, Account Manager
KIVITV '

1866 E. Chisholm Drive
Nampa, ID 83687-6899
Phone: 208- 381-6615

Cell: 208-866-8453

Fax: 208-381-6680

Email: Lstunz@kivi.com
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2003




Pierce Murphy, Community Ombudsman
City of Boise

P.O. Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500

Phone: 208-395-7859

Cell: 208-863-7731

Fax: 208-395-7878

Email: mailbox@boiseombudsman.org

Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2003

Patrick Hentges, Owner, Financial Advisor
Wealth Management Services

202 N. 9™ St. Suite 303 E

Boise, ID 83704

Cell: 208-283-3338

Phone: 208-906-2015

Email: patrickwms@clearwire.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since: 2001

Tom Foote, Consultant Legal & Tax
URS Corporation

P.O.Box 73

Boise, ID 83729

Phone: 208-386-6045

Fax: 208-386-5077

Email: tom.foote@wgint.com

Asst: Pam

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since: 1994

Russ Heller

Boise School District -

8169 W. Victory

Boise, ID 83709

Phone: 208-287-2156

Email: russ.heller@boiseschools.or:
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2003




Glenn Skidmore, Store Manager
Starbucks Coffee

1100 Broadway Ave.

Boise, ID 83706

Cell: 208-371-9996

Email: glenn.skidmore@gmail.com
Term: 2006-2009 Member Since: 2003

Calvin R. Swinson, CPA
Retired

1252 Candleridge Court
Boise, ID 83712-6563
Phone: 208-336-1993

Email: crs34@juno.com

Term: 2006-2009 Member Since 2003

Scott Riebe, Director of Systems & Programming
Blue Cross of Idaho '

3000 E. Pine

Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 208-331—7607

Fax: 208-331-8866

Email: sriebe@bcidaho.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since 2004

Phyllis Smith, Principal

North Star Charter School

12078 W Rader Dr.

Boise, ID 83713

Phone: 208-375-2494

Cell: 208-861-7140

Email: p.smith@northstarchargter.or
Term: 2006-2009 Member since 2006

Andy Reynolds, Area Retail Lender
Key Bank

702 W. Idaho St. 2™ Floor

Boise, ID 83702

Phone: 208-364-8704

Fax: -208-364-8701

Email: andrew_reynolds@keybank.com
Term: 2006-2009 Member since 2006




Ryan Eaton

McAlvain Management, Inc,

5559 W. Gowen Road

Boise, ID 83709

Phone: 208-362-2125

Cell: 208-860-8336

Fax: 208-362-4356

Email: ryane@mcalvain.com
Term: 2006-09 Member since 2006

Ben Zamzow, Brokerage Services

Thorton Oliver Keller, Commercial Real Estate
250 S. Fifth St.

Boise, ID 83702

Phone: 208-378-4600

Fax: 208-947-0869

Email:benz@tokre.com

Term: 2007-2010 Member Since 2007

Stephanie Keeney, Teacher

Boise High School

1010 W. Washington St.

Boise, ID 83702

Phone: 208-371-7942

Fax:

Email: stephanie keeney@boiseschools.or
Term: 2008-2011 Member since 2008

STAFF

Katie Vanderzwan, President
Junior Achievement of Idaho
2210 Main St.

Boise, ID 83702

Phone: 208-378-1519 Ext, 5
Cell: 208-371-0234

Fax: 208-378-1519

Email: katie@jaidaho.org

1998-Current




